PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION dba MASS	07/13/1987

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government	
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)	
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7980	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	06791114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1

source=06791114mrs-p0001 - p0004#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021348 FRAME: 0422 Jack Wands

Waban, MA

	Mehmet Ozturk Dominique Bellet		
	WHEREAS,	, of	, has invented
A Method of a Pol	for the Detection ypeptide Subunit in the and	filed patent applic	ation thereon in
Presence	of a Protein Bearing Serial Nunit (Country) U.S.A. and	o. <u>791,114</u> , fi	ling date <u>10/24/85</u> ;
	WHEREAS, the invention was made Department of Health and Human Service		earch supported by the
	WHEREAS, the United States Gover said invention and application by rea	son of the terms of	such support; and
	WHEREAS, the General Hospita (Institution) acquired by assignment from the invention;	$rac{1}{n}$, hereinafter	called the "Licensor" has
		, THEREFORE	
 -	l. The Licensor, in consideration consideration, hereby grants and convenience of the consideration, hereby grants and convenience of the consideration of the convenience of the conven	eys to the United St for governmental pu isting or future tre foresaid patent appl and all patents or or terms thereof. A nment of the United d (made or have made funded in whole or	ates Government a royalty-free, rposes, and on behalf of any aty or agreement with the ication, and any and all reissues which may be s used herein, "governmental States, including any agency e, used or have used, sold or in part by the Federal
	The Licensor covenants and was foregoing license, and that any assign said patent applications or patents that license.	ment which he may m	ake of the invention or the
	3. The Licensor agrees that the to contest the enforceability, validit patent application herein licensed.	Government shall no y, scope of, or tit	t be estopped at any time le to, any patent or
		The	General Hospital Corporati
		(Insti	W. Lament Hovers
		(Signa Ror	
	J ug y 13, 1987	(Print Di	or type name) rector Research &Policy
	Date		ial Title) Administration
	CERT	IFICATE	
	T E.M. Haddad	Secretary	of the Institution named as

that Lamont-Have is signed this License on behalf of the Institution Licensor herein: that R. Lamont-Ravers signed this License on behalf of the Institution is Director; Res. of said Institution; and that said License was duly signed for and in behalf of said Institution by authority of its governing body, and is within the scope of its corporate powers.

S.E A L

RECORDED: 08/06/2008

ENEST M. HADDIRDANDERF 02T348 FRAME: 0423